Colorado State (2-0) -vs- Stephen F. Austin (0-2)

11/24/03 at William R. Johnson Col. Nacogdoches, TX

Date: 11/24/03 Score By Period 1 2 Total
thrll::e?\:dz;\%g:PrASO Colorado State 39 33 72
Site: William R. Johnson Col. Nacogdoches, TX Stephen F. Austin 25 32 57
Referees: Gator Parrish, Fred Lerma, Bill Larance
Colorado State 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 THOMAS, Lindsay * 25 8-11 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 4 0 2 0 1 17
05 ESPINOZA, Vanessa - 36 4-11 1-2 5-6 1-2 3 4 3 6 0 1 14
11 FERRUCHO, Jasai * 36 2-6 1-1 9-10 0-3 3 2 5 4 0 3 14
33 JENKINS, Joy - 26 3-7 1-3 4-4 3-7 10 4 0 4 1 0 11
32 DENNETT, Melissa * 19 2-6 0-0 4-6 5-3 8 4 0 4 1 1 8
31 O'DWYER, Kylee 22 1-5 0-1 2-2 3-4 7 4 1 3 0 0 4
21 WALSETH, Annika 18 1-3 0-1 1-3 1-1 2 4 1 1 0 1 3
43 TOR-AGBIDYE, Msur 18 0-2 0-0 1-4 4-3 7 5 1 4 1 0 1
20 NOHR, Molly 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 BROWN, Sara 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 MOULTON, Marilyn 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-51 3-8 27-37 20-32 52 31 11 28 3 7 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-26 38.46 % 1-3 33.33 % 18-27 66.67 %
Second Half 11-25 44.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 9-10 90.00 %
Total 21-51 41.2% 3-8 37.5% 27-37 73.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2
Largest Lead: 19 2nd-
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 8 17:13
Stephen F. Austin 57
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Mills, LaToya * 21 2-7 0-0 5-6 1-4 5 3 1 2 0 0 9
20  Perkins, Tiffany = 15 2-5 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 6
15  Butler, Zedralyn * 17 2-5 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 1 3 0 1 5
01 Muhammad, Jaliyla = 12 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 2 1 0 3
02 Bowman, Alex * 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1
23  Carr, Nikki 25 3-7 3-3 0-0 0-3 3 5 1 3 0 1 9
35 Edwards, Evelyn 20 4-7 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 3 0 2 2 0 8
12  Vinson, Britany 24 1-6 1-4 2-3 0-2 2 2 1 4 0 1 5
44  Szymanski, Stacey 22 2-4 0-0 1-3 1-1 2 4 2 1 0 1 5
03 Simpson, Jennifer 21 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 0 0 0 4
14  Killingsworth, Kirby 16 0-5 0-4 2-2 1-0 1 4 0 4 0 0 2
33 France, Melissa 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-54 5-14 14-23 8-16 24 33 11 21 3 6 57
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-24 33.33 % 3-9 33.33% 6-9 66.67 %
Second Half 11-30 36.67 % 2-5 40.00 % 8-14 57.14 %
Total 19-54 352 % 5-14 357 % 14-23 60.9 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 33

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 4



Colorado State 39

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 THOMAS, Lindsay 9 4-6 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 9
5 ESPINOZA, Vanessa 17 1-5 0-1 2-3 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 1 4
11 FERRUCHO, Jasai 18 0-2 0-0 5-6 0-2 2 1 4 3 0 3 5
33  JENKINS, Joy 17 2-4 1-2 4-4 2-4 6 2 0 1 0 0 9
32 DENNETT, Melissa 7 1-4 0-0 4-6 3-0 3 2 0 1 0 1 6
31 O'DWYER, Kylee 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 2
21  WALSETH, Annika 12 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
43 TOR-AGBIDYE, Msur 10 0-1 0-0 1-4 3-2 5 2 0 3 0 0 1
20 NOHR, Molly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 BROWN, Sara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51  MOULTON, Marilyn 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-26 1-3 18-27 11-14 25 14 5 15 0 6 39
38.5% 33.3 % 66.7 %
Stephen F. Austin 25
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Mills, LaToya 13 1-4 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 5
20  Perkins, Tiffany 8 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
15 Butler, Zedralyn 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2
1 Muhammad, Jaliyla 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Bowman, Alex 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Carr, Nikki 9 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 1 6
35 Edwards, Evelyn 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 2 1 0 0
12  Vinson, Britany 17 1-5 1-3 2-3 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 5
44  Szymanski, Stacey 15 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 1 4
3 Simpson, Jennifer 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
14  Killingsworth, Kirby 12 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 0 0
33 France, Melissa 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-24 3-9 6-9 3-10 13 19 5 17 1 2 25

33.3% 33.3% 66.7 %



Colorado State 33

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 THOMAS, Lindsay 16 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 0 8
5 ESPINOZA, Vanessa 19 3-6 1-1 3-3 0-1 1 3 2 3 0 0 10
11 FERRUCHO, Jasai 18 2-4 1-1 4-4 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 9
33  JENKINS, Joy 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 3 1 0 2
32 DENNETT, Melissa 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 3 1 0 2
31 O'DWYER, Kylee 12 0-3 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 0 2
21  WALSETH, Annika 6 0-1 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 0
43  TOR-AGBIDYE, Msur 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 1 0 0
20 NOHR, Molly 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 BROWN, Sara 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51  MOULTON, Marilyn 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-25 2-5 9-10 9-18 27 17 6 13 3 1 33
44.0 % 40.0 % 90.0 %
Stephen F. Austin 32
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25  Mills, LaToya 8 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
20 Perkins, Tiffany 7 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5
15  Butler, Zedralyn 13 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 3
1 Muhammad, Jaliyla 9 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 1 0 3
Bowman, Alex 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
23  Carr, Nikki 16 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 3
35 Edwards, Evelyn 12 4-6 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 1 0 0 1 0 8
12  Vinson, Britany 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
44  Szymanski, Stacey 7 0-2 0-0 1-3 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
3 Simpson, Jennifer 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2
14  Killingsworth, Kirby 4 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
33 France, Melissa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-30 2-5 8-14 5-6 11 14 6 4 2 4 32

36.7 % 40.0% 57.1 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Colorado State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stephen F. Austin

19:42 MISS JUMPER by MILLS,LATOYA
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LINDSAY ==

19:28 FOUL by BOWMAN,ALEX
TURNOVER by FERRUCHO,JASAI 19:27

19:07 TURNOVER by BUTLER,ZEDRALYN
STEAL by DENNETT,MELISSA 19:07
GOOD JUMPER by DENNETT,MELISSA 18:56 2-0 V2

18:39 MISS JUMPER by PERKINS, TIFFANY
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JOY --
TURNOVER by ESPINOZA,VANESSA 18:34

18:22  2-2 GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,ZEDRALYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST by PERKINS, TIFFANY
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS, LINDSAY (fastbreak)(in the

paint) 18:12 4-2 V2
ASSIST by FERRUCHO,JASAI ==
FOUL by FERRUCHO,JASAI 17:54
FOUL by THOMAS,LINDSAY 17:52
17:46 FOUL by BUTLER,ZEDRALYN
17:46 TURNOVER by BUTLER,ZEDRALYN
17:36 FOUL by BUTLER,ZEDRALYN
MISS FT by DENNETT,MELISSA 17:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DENNETT,MELISSA 17:36 5-2 V3
17:22 TURNOVER by MILLS,LATOYA
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,LINDSAY 17:16  7-2 V5
ASSIST by FERRUCHO,JASAI --
17:01 MISS JUMPER by MILLS,LATOYA
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JOY --
TURNOVER by ESPINOZA,VANESSA 16:52
16:51 STEAL by SZYMANSKI,STACEY
16:48 TURNOVER by MILLS,LATOYA
16:48 FOUL by MILLS,LATOYA
16:40 FOUL by BOWMAN,ALEX
GOOD FT by DENNETT,MELISSA 16:40 8-2 V 6
MISS FT by DENNETT,MELISSA 16:40
-- REBOUND DEF by SZYMANSKI,STACEY
16:34 TURNOVER by KILLINGSWORTH,KIRBY
16:29 FOUL by SZYMANSKI,STACEY
GOOD FT by DENNETT,MELISSA 16:29 9-2 V7
GOOD FT by DENNETT,MELISSA 16:29 10-2 V8
16:12 MISS JUMPER by VINSON,BRITANY

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JOY --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,LINDSAY 15:56 12-2 V10
15:43 12-5 V7 GOOD 3PTR by CARR,NIKKI
-- ASSIST by SZYMANSKI,STACEY

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,JOY 15:24
REBOUND OFF by DENNETT,MELISSA ==
MISS JUMPER by DENNETT,MELISSA 15:21
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:21 TIMEOUT T.V. by TEAM
15:14 TURNOVER by VINSON,BRITANY
TURNOVER by TOR-AGBIDYE,MSUR 15:14
15:12 TURNOVER by CARR,NIKKI
STEAL by THOMAS,LINDSAY 15:10
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,LINDSAY 15:03
-- REBOUND DEF by CARR,NIKKI
14:32 FOUL by SZYMANSKI,STACEY
14:19 FOUL by KILLINGSWORTH,KIRBY

GOOD FT by THOMAS,LINDSAY 14:19 13-5 V8



MISS FT by THOMAS,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by TOR-AGBIDYE,MSUR
TURNOVER by TOR-AGBIDYE,MSUR
GOOD JUMPER by WALSETH,ANNIKA

ASSIST by FERRUCHO,JASAL

FOUL by TOR-AGBIDYE,MSUR

MISS LAYUP by DENNETT,MELISSA

FOUL by DENNETT,MELISSA
FOUL by WALSETH,ANNIKA

GOOD FT by WALSETH,ANNIKA
MISS FT by WALSETH,ANNIKA

TURNOVER by O'DWYER,KYLEE

REBOUND DEF by O'DWYER,KYLEE
MISS JUMPER by ESPINOZA,VANESSA
REBOUND OFF by DENNETT,MELISSA
MISS LAYUP by DENNETT,MELISSA

MISS JUMPER by ESPINOZA,VANESSA
REBOUND OFF by DENNETT,MELISSA
TURNOVER by DENNETT,MELISSA

FOUL by DENNETT,MELISSA
STEAL by FERRUCHO,JASAI

MISS JUMPER by O'DWYER,KYLEE
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,LINDSAY

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,LINDSAY((in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FERRUCHO,JASAI
TURNOVER by FERRUCHO,JASAI

STEAL by FERRUCHO,JASAI
MISS FT by TOR-AGBIDYE,MSUR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TOR-AGBIDYE,MSUR

FOUL by THOMAS,LINDSAY

TURNOVER by THOMAS,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,LINDSAY

14:19

14:07
14:04
14:00
13:35

13:05
13:05
13:05
12:58
12:47
12:45
12:38
12:35
12:26
12:26
12:26
12:21
12:07
11:50

11:43

11:39
11:37
11:26

11:08
11:06
11:06
10:56
10:51
10:50
10:44
10:40
10:32
10:25
10:13
10:10
10:08
10:08
10:08
10:00
09:49
09:33
09:18

09:11

08:53

13-7
15-7

15-9

16-9

16-12

18-12

19-12

V6
V8

V6

V7

V4

V6

V7

REBOUND DEF by MILLS,LATOYA
MISS JUMPER by CARR,NIKKI

GOOD JUMPER by SZYMANSKI,STACEY

GOOD LAYUP by MILLS,LATOYA(in the paint)

ASSIST by SZYMANSKI,STACEY

MISS FT by MILLS,LATOYA

REBOUND OFF by KILLINGSWORTH,KIRBY

TURNOVER by KILLINGSWORTH,KIRBY

REBOUND DEF by VINSON,BRITANY

TURNOVER by CARR,NIKKI
FOUL by VINSON,BRITANY

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,EVELYN
TURNOVER by VINSON,BRITANY

MISS 3PTR by KILLINGSWORTH,KIRBY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by CARR,NIKKI
ASSIST by MUHAMMAD,JALIYLA

STEAL by CARR,NIKKI

TURNOVER by CARR,NIKKI

MISS 3PTR by KILLINGSWORTH,KIRBY

TURNOVER by MUHAMMAD,JALIYLA

FOUL by CARR,NIKKI

MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,EVELYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MILLS,LATOYA

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,EVELYN
TURNOVER by EDWARDS,EVELYN



FOUL by JENKINS,JOY
STEAL by ESPINOZA,VANESSA
GOOD FT by FERRUCHO,JASAI

MISS FT by FERRUCHO,JASAL
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,JOY

GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,JOY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,JOY
REBOUND OFF by TOR-AGBIDYE,MSUR
TURNOVER by TOR-AGBIDYE,MSUR

GOOD FT by FERRUCHO,JASAI

GOOD FT by FERRUCHO,JASAI

MISS LAYUP by FERRUCHO,JASAL

REBOUND OFF by ESPINOZA,VANESSA

GOOD FT by FERRUCHO,JASAI
GOOD FT by FERRUCHO,JASAI

TURNOVER by JENKINS,]JOY

STEAL by FERRUCHO,JASAI

MISS LAYUP by FERRUCHO,JASAL
REBOUND OFF by TOR-AGBIDYE,MSUR
MISS JUMPER by TOR-AGBIDYE,MSUR

FOUL by JENKINS,JOY

GOOD JUMPER by ESPINOZA,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by FERRUCHO,JASAI

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JOY

GOOD FT by JENKINS,JOY
GOOD FT by JENKINS,JOY
FOUL by O'DWYER,KYLEE

GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,JOY
ASSIST by FERRUCHO,JASAIL

REBOUND DEF by O'DWYER,KYLEE
TURNOVER by WALSETH,ANNIKA
FOUL by WALSETH,ANNIKA

REBOUND DEF by ESPINOZA,VANESSA
TURNOVER by ESPINOZA,VANESSA
FOUL by ESPINOZA,VANESSA

20-12

22-12

23-12
24-12

25-12
26-12

26-14

26-17
28-17

29-17
30-17

30-18
33-18

V8

V10

Vi1
V12

V13
V14

V12

V9
Vi1

V12
V13

V12
V15

TURNOVER by SZYMANSKI,STACEY

FOUL by CARR,NIKKI

FOUL by EDWARDS,EVELYN

TURNOVER by KILLINGSWORTH,KIRBY
FOUL by SIMPSON,JENNIFER

TURNOVER by EDWARDS,EVELYN
FOUL by EDWARDS,EVELYN

BLOCK by EDWARDS,EVELYN

FOUL by SIMPSON,JENNIFER

MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,JENNIFER
REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,JENNIFER

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,JENNIFER(in the paint)

TURNOVER by VINSON,BRITANY

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,EVELYN
MISS FT by VINSON,BRITANY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by VINSON,BRITANY
MISS 3PTR by KILLINGSWORTH,KIRBY

MISS 3PTR by VINSON,BRITANY

FOUL by KILLINGSWORTH,KIRBY

MISS FT by PERKINS,TIFFANY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PERKINS, TIFFANY

MISS 3PTR by VINSON,BRITANY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by PERKINS, TIFFANY



MISS LAYUP by ESPINOZA,VANESSA

MISS 3PTR by ESPINOZA,VANESSA
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,JOY
TURNOVER by FERRUCHO,JASAI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by O'DWYER,KYLEE
FOUL by O'DWYER,KYLEE

GOOD FT by ESPINOZA,VANESSA
MISS FT by ESPINOZA,VANESSA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ESPINOZA,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by TOR-AGBIDYE,MSUR

GOOD LAYUP by O'DWYER,KYLEE(in the paint)

ASSIST by ESPINOZA,VANESSA
FOUL by TOR-AGBIDYE,MSUR

MISS JUMPER by WALSETH,ANNIKA
REBOUND OFF by TOR-AGBIDYE,MSUR

MISS FT by TOR-AGBIDYE,MSUR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by TOR-AGBIDYE,MSUR
REBOUND OFF by O'DWYER,KYLEE
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by JENKINS,JOY
GOOD FT by JENKINS,JOY

33-19
33-20

33-22

33-23
33-24

34-24

35-24

37-24

37-25

38-25
39-25

V 14
V13

V11

V10
V9

V10

V11

V13

V12

V13
V 14

GOOD FT by VINSON,BRITANY
GOOD FT by VINSON,BRITANY

REBOUND DEF by MILLS,LATOYA

GOOI? LAYUP by SZYMANSKI,STACEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by PERKINS,TIFFANY

MISS JUMPER by VINSON,BRITANY

GOOD FT by MILLS,LATOYA
GOOD FT by MILLS,LATOYA
FOUL by SZYMANSKI,STACEY

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JENNIFER

GOOD FT by MILLS,LATOYA

FOUL by MILLS,LATOYA

FOUL by MILLS,LATOYA

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Colorado State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stephen F. Austin
19:51 FOUL by VINSON,BRITANY
GOOD 3PTR by ESPINOZA,VANESSA 19:47 42-25 V17
19:34 MISS JUMPER by PERKINS, TIFFANY
REBOUND DEF by DENNETT,MELISSA --
TURNOVER by ESPINOZA,VANESSA 19:18
19:17 STEAL by VINSON,BRITANY
19:12 MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,ZEDRALYN
REBOUND DEF by DENNETT,MELISSA --
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,JOY 18:51
-- REBOUND DEF by CARR,NIKKI
18:38 FOUL by PERKINS,TIFFANY
MISS LAYUP by FERRUCHO,JASAI 18:31
REBOUND OFF by DENNETT,MELISSA --
FOUL by THOMAS,LINDSAY 18:18
18:09 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,EVELYN
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JOY --
TURNOVER by JENKINS,JOY 18:06
18:04 STEAL by PERKINS,TIFFANY



FOUL by FERRUCHO,JASAI

BLOCK by JENKINS,JOY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by ESPINOZA,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LINDSAY

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,LINDSAY
ASSIST by WALSETH,ANNIKA

REBOUND DEF by WALSETH,ANNIKA

FOUL by WALSETH,ANNIKA

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,JOY

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,LINDSAY
REBOUND OFF by DENNETT,MELISSA
GOOD LAYUP by DENNETT,MELISSA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ESPINOZA,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by O'DWYER,KYLEE

GOOD FT by FERRUCHO,JASAI
GOOD FT by FERRUCHO,JASAI

REBOUND DEF by O'DWYER,KYLEE
MISS JUMPER by ESPINOZA,VANESSA

FOUL by TOR-AGBIDYE,MSUR

MISS JUMPER by O'DWYER,KYLEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by DENNETT,MELISSA
FOUL by DENNETT,MELISSA
REBOUND DEF by TOR-AGBIDYE,MSUR

TURNOVER by JENKINS,JOY

MISS 3PTR by WALSETH,ANNIKA
REBOUND OFF by O'DWYER,KYLEE

MISS JUMPER by O'DWYER,KYLEE
REBOUND OFF by WALSETH,ANNIKA
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,JOY(in the paint)
ASSIST by O'DWYER,KYLEE

STEAL by WALSETH,ANNIKA

MISS FT by WALSETH,ANNIKA

18:03
18:00
18:00
17:49
17:37
17:29
17:13

17:00
16:54
16:44

16:23
16:18
16:07
16:04
15:52
15:28
15:28
15:14

15:10
15:04
15:04
15:04
14:51

14:34
14:10
14:10
14:10
13:48

13:39
13:28
13:28
13:05
12:59
12:42
12:41

12:37
12:21
12:17
12:15

12:06
11:33
11:32
11:32
11:32

44-25

44-27

46-27
46-30

47-30
48-30

48-31
48-32

48-34

50-34

V19

V17

V19
V16

V17
V18

V17
V16

V 14

V 16

MISS LAYUP by CARR,NIKKI

MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,ZEDRALYN

FOUL by CARR,NIKKI

MISS 3PTR by VINSON,BRITANY

GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,TIFFANY(in the paint)

ASSIST by CARR,NIKKI

REBOUND DEF by VINSON,BRITANY
TURNOVER by VINSON,BRITANY

GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS, TIFFANY
ASSIST by MILLS,LATOYA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MILLS,LATOYA
REBOUND OFF by SZYMANSKI,STACEY
MISS LAYUP by SZYMANSKI,STACEY

FOUL by SZYMANSKI,STACEY

MISS JUMPER by MILLS,LATOYA

REBOUND DEF by MILLS,LATOYA

GOOD FT by KILLINGSWORTH,KIRBY
GOOD FT by KILLINGSWORTH,KIRBY

REBOUND DEF by MILLS,LATOYA
MISS 3PTR by KILLINGSWORTH,KIRBY

MISS LAYUP by KILLINGSWORTH,KIRBY

FOUL by KILLINGSWORTH,KIRBY

STEAL by BUTLER,ZEDRALYN

GOOI? LAYUP by SIMPSON,JENNIFER(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by SIMPSON,JENNIFER

TURNOVER by KILLINGSWORTH,KIRBY

FOUL by KILLINGSWORTH,KIRBY



REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,JOY
TURNOVER by JENKINS,JOY

FOUL by JENKINS,JOY

FOUL by JENKINS,JOY

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LINDSAY
TURNOVER by THOMAS,LINDSAY
FOUL by O'DWYER,KYLEE

GOOD FT by ESPINOZA,VANESSA
GOOD FT by ESPINOZA,VANESSA

TURNOVER by DENNETT,MELISSA

FOUL by ESPINOZA,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by DENNETT,MELISSA
MISS LAYUP by ESPINOZA,VANESSA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by ESPINOZA,VANESSA

TURNOVER by DENNETT,MELISSA
FOUL by DENNETT,MELISSA

FOUL by WALSETH,ANNIKA

GOOD FT by O'DWYER,KYLEE
GOOD FT by O'DWYER,KYLEE

BLOCK by TOR-AGBIDYE,MSUR

GOOD 3PTR by FERRUCHO,JASAL

ASSIST by ESPINOZA,VANESSA
FOUL by ESPINOZA,VANESSA

GOOD FT by FERRUCHO,JASAI
GOOD FT by FERRUCHO,JASAI

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LINDSAY

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,LINDSAY((in the paint)

ASSIST by ESPINOZA,VANESSA

MISS JUMPER by FERRUCHO,JASAI

50-35

50-36
50-37

51-37
52-37

54-37
54-39

54-41

54-43

55-43
56-43

56-45

59-45

59-46

60-46
61-46

63-46

V15

V14
V13

V 14
V15

V17
V15

V13

Vi1

V12
V13

Vi1

V14

V13

V14
V15

V17

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by BUTLER,ZEDRALYN
MISS FT by BUTLER,ZEDRALYN

GOOD FT by MILLS,LATOYA
GOOD FT by MILLS,LATOYA
FOUL by MUHAMMAD,JALIYLA

FOUL by BUTLER,ZEDRALYN

STEAL by BOWMAN,ALEX

MISS FT by MUHAMMAD,JALIYLA

BLOCK by MUHAMMAD,JALIYLA

GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,ZEDRALYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BOWMAN,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,EVELYN
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,EVELYN(in the paint)

MISS FT by EDWARDS,EVELYN

REBOUND OFF by MUHAMMAD,JALIYLA

MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JENNIFER

REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,EVELYN

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,EVELYN(in the paint)
FOUL by BOWMAN,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,ZEDRALYN

REBOUND OFF by MILLS,LATOYA
GOOD LAYUP by MILLS,LATOYA(in the paint)

MISS FT by BOWMAN,ALEX
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BOWMAN,ALEX
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL by CARR,NIKKI

MISS LAYUP by CARR,NIKKI

TURNOVER by MUHAMMAD,JALIYLA
FOUL by MUHAMMAD,JALIYLA
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM



REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,LINDSAY
TURNOVER by TOR-AGBIDYE,MSUR
FOUL by TOR-AGBIDYE,MSUR

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,LINDSAY
ASSIST by TOR-AGBIDYE,MSUR

MISS 3PTR by O'DWYER,KYLEE
REBOUND OFF by TOR-AGBIDYE,MSUR
MISS JUMPER by TOR-AGBIDYE,MSUR

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,LINDSAY((in the paint)
ASSIST by FERRUCHO,JASAI
FOUL by TOR-AGBIDYE,MSUR

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LINDSAY
FOUL by THOMAS,LINDSAY

BLOCK by DENNETT,MELISSA

REBOUND DEF by ESPINOZA,VANESSA
TURNOVER by O'DWYER,KYLEE

FOUL by ESPINOZA,VANESSA

GOOD LAYUP by FERRUCHO,JASAI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FERRUCHO,JASAI

FOUL by O'DWYER,KYLEE

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by DENNETT,MELISSA

TURNOVER by FERRUCHO,JASAI

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JOY
MISS JUMPER by ESPINOZA,VANESSA
REBOUND OFF by O'DWYER,KYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by ESPINOZA,VANESSA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ESPINOZA,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JOY

06:16
06:16
06:01
05:52

05:39
05:36
05:23

05:19
05:08
04:58
04:36
04:36
04:36
04:18
04:17
04:05
04:05
03:36
03:25
03:18
03:18
03:18
03:01
02:53
02:29
02:04
01:50
01:40
01:40

01:33
01:20
01:06

00:44
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:05

65-46

65-49

67-49

67-50

67-52

67-53

69-53

69-55

69-57

71-57

72-57

V19

V16

V18

V17

V15

V14

V16

V14

V12

V 14

V15

TURNOVER by BUTLER,ZEDRALYN

GOOD 3PTR by CARR,NIKKI
ASSIST by BUTLER,ZEDRALYN
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by EDWARDS,EVELYN

MISS FT by SZYMANSKI,STACEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SZYMANSKI,STACEY
MISS FT by SZYMANSKI,STACEY

MISS JUMPER by CARR,NIKKI

GOOD JUMPER by MUHAMMAD, JALIYLA
ASSIST by SIMPSON,JENNIFER

GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD, JALIYLA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,JALIYLA

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,EVELYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by VINSON,BRITANY

BLOCK by EDWARDS,EVELYN
REBOUND DEF by CARR,NIKKI

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,EVELYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMPSON,JENNIFER

MISS LAYUP by SZYMANSKI,STACEY

FOUL by CARR,NIKKI

MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,EVELYN



